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®
ASSETTPE  UNTOFMEASURE 015 20 2017 2018

Substations
Installed capacity (total),including:

35-110 kV Substation

Transformer substations, distribution transformer substations 6-10 (35)
/0.4 kV

The length of the overhead transmission line (OTL) on the highway
(total),including:

OTL 220 kV and above
OTL 110-150 kV

OTL 35 kV

OTL 6-10 kV

OTL 0.4 kV

The length of cable lines (CL) (in total)
including:

CL 110 kB

CL35kV

CL 6-10 kV

CLO.4 kV

BRANCHES OF THE COMPANY

LENINGRADSKIYE
ELECTRIC NETWORKS

TIMASHEVSKIYE
ELECTRIC NETWORKS

SLAVYANSKIYE
ELECTRIC NETWORKS

YUGO-ZAPADNYE
ELECTRIC NETWORF

SOCHINSKIYE
ELECTRIC NETWORKS

number

MegaVolt-Amper
(MVA)

number

MegaVolt-Amper
(MVA)

number

MegaVolt-Amper
(MVA)

km

km
km
km
km
km

km

km
km
km

km

23,223
14,089.22

715
9,432.7

22,508
4,656.516

86,003.2

76.1
4,962.8
6,932.5

32,556.276
41,475.550
2,217.1

78.75
0.46
1,663.414
473.429

23,568
14,273.59

716
9,519.1

22,852
4,754.491

86,169.4

76.1
4,908.3
6,833.7

32,621.765
41,729.512
2,279.9

81.05
0.944
1,722.563
475.316

23,767
14,502.54

715
9,696.63

23,052
4,819.34

86,545

76.1
4,907.21
6,833.85

32,710.729
42,017.11
2,349.954

93.35
1.33
1,777.95
477.32

23,805
14,833.14

716
9,924.07

23,089
4,909.07

86,480.71

76.1
4,924.34
6,819.25

32,382.92
42,278.11
2,390.5

93.35
3.05
1,813.54
480.56

TIKHORETSKIYE
ELECTRIC NETWORKS

UST-LABINSKIYE

ELECTRIC NETWORKS

ARMAVIRSKIYE

ELECTRIC NETWORKS

ADYGHEISKIE

LECTRIC NETWORKS

LABINSKIYE
ELECTRIC NETWORKS




