\bigcirc

The main production assets of the Company in 2015–2018 at the end of the reporting year

ASSET TYPE	UNIT OF MEASURE	2015	2016	2017	2018
Substations	number	23,223	23,568	23,767	23,805
Installed capacity (total),including:	MegaVolt-Amper (MVA)	14,089.22	14,273.59	14,502.54	14,833.14
35–110 kV Substation	number	715	716	715	716
	MegaVolt-Amper (MVA)	9,432.7	9,519.1	9,696.63	9,924.07
Transformer substations, distribution transformer substations 6–10 (35) /0.4 kV	number	22,508	22,852	23,052	23,089
	MegaVolt-Amper (MVA)	4,656.516	4,754.491	4,819.34	4,909.07
The length of the overhead transmission line (OTL) on the highway (total),including:	km	86,003.2	86,169.4	86,545	86,480.71
OTL 220 kV and above	km	76.1	76.1	76.1	76.1
OTL 110-150 kV	km	4,962.8	4,908.3	4,907.21	4,924.34
OTL 35 kV	km	6,932.5	6,833.7	6,833.85	6,819.25
OTL 6-10 kV	km	32,556.276	32,621.765	32,710.729	32,382.92
OTL 0.4 kV	km	41,475.550	41,729.512	42,017.11	42,278.11
The length of cable lines (CL) (in total) including:	km	2,217.1	2,279.9	2,349.954	2,390.5
СL 110 кВ	km	78.75	81.05	93.35	93.35
CL 35 kV	km	0.46	0.944	1.33	3.05
CL 6-10 kV	km	1,663.414	1,722.563	1,777.95	1,813.54
CL 0.4 kV	km	473.429	475.316	477.32	480.56

BRANCHES OF THE COMPANY

